

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/23/17 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. NH 0085(00)36
 PCN NO. 0630
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 443,879.05

COUNTY: Lawrence Turn Lanes for Highway Service
 Center at Exit 17

CONTRACT TIME: November 3, 2017

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		EKE, Johner & Sons Spearfish SD		Hills Materials Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
HSC Lanes								
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1		0.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	14,256.74	14,256.74
002 Construction Staking	Lump Sum	1.0		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,050.00	4,050.00
003 Three Man Survey Crew	Hour	16.0		0.00	160.00	2,560.00	160.00	2,560.00
004 Clear and Grub Tree	Each	1.0		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	710.00	710.00
005 Remove Delineator	Each	3.0		0.00	15.00	45.00	6.60	19.80
006 Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	73.0		0.00	22.00	1,606.00	10.00	730.00
007 Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2.0		0.00	150.00	300.00	110.00	220.00
008 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1039.0		0.00	3.00	3,117.00	8.50	8,831.50
009 Remove Sediment	CuYd	3.0		0.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00
010 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	343.0		0.00	5.00	1,715.00	9.00	3,087.00
011 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	2,128		0.00	12.50	26,600.00	13.00	27,664.00
012 Placing Topsoil	CuYd	328.0		0.00	5.00	1,640.00	9.00	2,952.00
013 Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.0		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
014 Base Course	Ton	1416.0		0.00	16.95	24,001.20	19.75	27,966.00
015 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	1057.1		0.00	80.50	85,096.55	77.00	81,396.70
016 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	23.0		0.00	55.00	1,265.00	34.00	782.00
017 18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	164.0		0.00	28.00	4,592.00	36.00	5,904.00
018 18" RCP, Install	Ft	164.0		0.00	22.00	3,608.00	12.50	2,050.00
019 18" RCP Bend, Furnish	Each	1.0		0.00	200.00	200.00	175.00	175.00
020 18" RCP Bend, Install	Each	1.0		0.00	150.00	150.00	250.00	250.00
021 18" RCP Safety End with Bars, Furnish	Each	1.0		0.00	600.00	600.00	750.00	750.00
022 18" RCP Safety End, Install	Each	1.0		0.00	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00
2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	170.0		0.00	12.00	2,040.00	21.50	3,655.00
4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	Each	3.0		0.00	22.50	67.50	24.25	72.75
Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	1.0		0.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	SqFt	34.0		0.00	10.00	340.00	15.40	523.60
Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	82.0		0.00	15.00	1,230.00	20.00	1,640.00
Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	Each	2.0		0.00	100.00	200.00	110.00	220.00
Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	3059.0		0.00	3.25	9,941.75	3.15	9,635.85
023 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	75.0		0.00	22.00	1,650.00	24.25	1,818.75
024 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	9.0		0.00	225.00	2,025.00	250.00	2,250.00
025 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	3059.0		0.00	0.60	1,835.40	0.77	2,355.43
026 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	75.0		0.00	3.75	281.25	4.40	330.00
027 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	9.0		0.00	135.00	1,215.00	110.00	990.00
028 Flagging	Hour	160.0		0.00	24.19	3,870.40	24.19	3,870.40
029 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	133.0		0.00	7.25	964.25	13.20	1,755.60
030 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.0		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
031 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	Each	1.0		0.00	100.00	100.00	165.00	165.00
032 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.0		0.00	550.00	550.00	665.00	665.00
033 Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	50.0		0.00	1.60	80.00	1.10	55.00
034 Type F66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	158.0	24.19	3,822.02	32.00	5,056.00	29.00	4,582.00
035 Type FL66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	318.0		0.00	32.00	10,176.00	29.00	9,222.00
036 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	950.0		0.00	10.00	9,500.00	6.65	6,317.50
037 Type M Median Drain	Each	1.0		0.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
038 Type M Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.0		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
039 Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	11.0		0.00	110.00	1,210.00	110.00	1,210.00

040	Fertilizing	Lb	912.0		0.00	1.10	1,003.20	1.11	1,012.32
041	Mulching	Ton	2.1		0.00	2,200.00	4,620.00	2,200.00	4,620.00
042	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	1150.0		0.00	4.25	4,887.50	4.45	5,117.50
	CO Blvd. Lane								4,175.00
043	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.0			11,000.00	11,000.00	160.00	1,215.00
044	Construction Staking	Lump Sum	1.0		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	160.00	160.00
045	Three Man Survey Crew	Hour	8.0		0.00	160.00	1,280.00	160.00	1,280.00
046	Remove Traffic Sign	Each	4.0		0.00	60.00	240.00	83.00	332.00
047	Remove Delineator	Each	14.0		0.00	15.00	210.00	6.60	92.40
048	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	181.0		0.00	3.00	543.00	8.50	1,538.50
049	Remove Sediment	CuYd	2.0		0.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00
050	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	58.0		0.00	20.00	1,160.00	9.00	522.00
051	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	631.0		0.00	12.50	7,887.50	13.00	8,203.00
052	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	57.0		0.00	10.00	570.00	9.00	513.00
053	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.0		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
054	Base Course	Ton	415.0		0.00	16.95	7,034.25	19.75	8,196.25
055	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	309.1		0.00	80.50	24,882.55	77.00	23,800.70
056	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	135.0		0.00	12.00	1,620.00	21.50	2,902.50
057	4" Tubular White Delineator w/1.12 Lb.Ft. Post	Each	20.0		0.00	30.00	600.00	30.80	616.00
058	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	SqFt	25.0		0.00	10.00	250.00	15.40	385.00
059	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	16.0		0.00	15.00	240.00	20.00	320.00
060	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	Each	7.0		0.00	100.00	700.00	110.00	770.00
061	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	941.0		0.00	3.25	3,058.25	3.15	2,964.15
062	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	3.0		0.00	225.00	675.00	250.00	750.00
063	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	941.0		0.00	0.60	564.60	0.77	724.57
064	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	3.0		0.00	135.00	405.00	110.00	330.00
065	Flagging	Hour	160.0		0.00	24.19	3,870.40	24.19	3,870.40
066	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	193.0		0.00	7.25	1,399.25	13.00	2,509.00
067	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.0		0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
068	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	Each	1.0		0.00	100.00	100.00	165.00	165.00
069	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.0		0.00	550.00	550.00	665.00	665.00
070	Type M Median Drain	Each	1.0		0.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
071	Type M Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.0		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
072	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	2.0		0.00	110.00	220.00	110.00	220.00
073	Fertilizing	Lb	159.0		0.00	1.10	174.90	1.11	176.49
074	Mulching	Ton	0.4		0.00	2,200.00	880.00	2,200.00	880.00
075	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	600.0		0.00	4.25	2,550.00	4.45	2,670.00
TOTAL						3,822.02	329,853.70		341,784.40

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/23/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. NH 0085(00)36

COUNTY: Lawrence

Turn Lanes for Highway Service
Center at Exit 17

CONTRACT TIME: November 3, 2017

PCN NO. 0630

Engineer's Estimate \$

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		Sitework Specialists Rapid City SD		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
HSC Lanes									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	21,600.00	21,600.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
002	Construction Staking	Lump Sum	1.0	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
003	Three Man Survey Crew	Hour	16.0	160.00	2,560.00	160.00	2,560.00	160.00	2,560.00
004	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	1.0	400.00	400.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00
005	Remove Delineator	Each	3.0	11.00	33.00	15.00	45.00	7.00	21.00
006	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	73.0	17.00	1,241.00	12.00	876.00	17.00	1,241.00
007	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2.0	180.00	360.00	120.00	240.00	275.00	550.00
008	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1039.0	4.80	4,987.20	8.00	8,312.00	3.00	3,117.00
009	Remove Sediment	CuYd	3.0	2.30	6.90	40.00	120.00	150.00	450.00
010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	343.0	8.40	2,881.20	5.50	1,886.50	9.00	3,087.00
011	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	2,128	20.50	43,624.00	17.00	36,176.00	17.50	37,240.00
012	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	328.0	5.90	1,935.20	6.00	1,968.00	13.00	4,264.00
013	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.0	5,200.00	5,200.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
014	Base Course	Ton	1416.0	21.00	29,736.00	23.00	32,568.00	23.00	32,568.00
015	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	1057.1	90.00	95,139.00	85.00	89,853.50	91.50	96,724.65
016	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	23.0	50.00	1,150.00	15.00	345.00	100.00	2,300.00
017	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	164.0	32.50	5,330.00	35.00	5,740.00	33.25	5,453.00
018	18" RCP, Install	Ft	164.0	42.00	6,888.00	25.00	4,100.00	23.00	3,772.00
019	18" RCP Bend, Furnish	Each	1.0	155.00	155.00	175.00	175.00	156.97	156.97
020	18" RCP Bend, Install	Each	1.0	370.00	370.00	250.00	250.00	150.00	150.00
021	18" RCP Safety End with Bars, Furnish	Each	1.0	700.00	700.00	780.00	780.00	720.00	720.00
022	18" RCP Safety End, Install	Each	1.0	400.00	400.00	60.00	60.00	550.00	550.00
	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	170.0	12.50	2,125.00	13.00	2,210.00	23.00	3,910.00
	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	Each	3.0	24.00	72.00	23.00	69.00	33.00	99.00
	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	1.0	34.50	34.50	33.00	33.00	53.00	53.00
	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	SqFt	34.0	10.25	348.50	11.00	374.00	16.50	561.00
	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	82.0	15.00	1,230.00	15.00	1,230.00	21.50	1,763.00
	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	Each	2.0	87.00	174.00	85.00	170.00	125.00	250.00
	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	3059.0	3.50	10,706.50	4.00	12,236.00	3.00	9,177.00
023	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	75.0	23.00	1,725.00	22.00	1,650.00	26.00	1,950.00
024	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	9.0	230.00	2,070.00	220.00	1,980.00	270.00	2,430.00
025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	3059.0	0.63	1,927.17	1.00	3,059.00	0.85	2,600.15
026	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	75.0	4.00	300.00	4.50	337.50	4.75	356.25
027	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	9.0	140.00	1,260.00	150.00	1,350.00	150.00	1,350.00
028	Flagging	Hour	160.0	24.19	3,870.40	24.19	3,870.40	24.19	3,870.40
029	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	133.0	8.00	1,064.00	8.00	1,064.00	14.50	1,928.50
030	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.0	5,525.00	5,525.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
031	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	Each	1.0	105.00	105.00	100.00	100.00	180.00	180.00
032	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.0	580.00	580.00	550.00	550.00	725.00	725.00
033	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	50.0	1.70	85.00	2.00	100.00	1.20	60.00
034	Type F66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	158.0	33.30	5,261.40	30.00	4,740.00	38.00	6,004.00
035	Type FL66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	318.0	33.30	10,589.40	30.00	9,540.00	38.00	12,084.00
036	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	950.0	8.00	7,600.00	8.00	7,600.00	7.30	6,935.00

